PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bo-Yong Chung	05/26/2010
Yong-Sung Park	05/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	San #24 Nongseo-Dong, Giheung-Gu	
City:	Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65421/S1187 - JEJ/JR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=65421_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025035 FRAME: 0354

501299896

Docket No.: 65421/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT	
in consideration of good and valuundersigned,	able consideration, the rec	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Bo-Yong Chung and Yong-S	ung Park	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ND TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) SAMSUNG MOBILE DISPL	AY CO., LTD.	
having a place of business at		
(3) San #24 Nongsco-dong, Giher	ing-gu, Yongin-city, Gyeong	gi-do, Republic of Korea
(nereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") to which are disclosed in the application	he entire right, title and into ion for United States Letters	
(4) ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTIN	NG DISPLAY DEVICE	
which application executed on ever	n date herewith or was	
(a) executed on (5a):	(CHF	RISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(b) filed on (5b): Septemb	er 22, 2010 <u>7068</u>	, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby
Application No.: 12/888	,285 when	prized to insert in (b) the specified data, known.
including any and all United States extensions, divisions, reissues, sub and the right to all benefits under a and applications for said improvement	Il international conventions	nted on said application, and any and all nuations of said application and patents, s for the protection of industrial property
It is hereby authorized and request Letters Patent, when granted, to a designee.	sted that the Commissione said ASSIGNEE, its assig	er of Patents issue any and all of said ons or its successors in interest or its
renewal, and reissue natent applicat	ions: execute all detection	quested, without charge to but at the all divisional, continuing, substitute, her papers; and generally do everything ding in securing and maintaining patent
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Bo-Yong Chung	x Be-Yong (Clung
Yong-Sung Park	. V C	Chung xMay 26, 2010 Park xMay 26, 2010
	x long-oung	Park x May 26, 2010
VITNESSES:		
RH PAS895999,1-*-05/25/10 2:53 PM		

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/23/2010

REEL: 025035 FRAME: 0355